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. I . 
·' 

. 1. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS:' - GAMBLING ·- LOTTERY . - .SALE IN 
VIOLATION OF STATE .REGULATION NO. 38 ~ .LICENSE SUSPENDED· 
FOR ·40 .J?.AY~, LESS 5 FOR fLE~. . 

In· the Ma.tter of Disci-plinary 
Pr?ceed·ings against _ 

JULIUS .FINE & ANDREW G •. WEILER 
t/a FINE &:. WEILER _-
119-121 Brighton Avenue~· 
Kearny, N ~ .. -J., 

) 

' ) 

_· ) 

) 

Holders of Ple·nary Retail Co;n=?timp- ) 
tion License.c-10, ~ssued by the 
Mayor and Town Council of the· Town· . ) 
of Kearny. 

·' 
--------~----~-~---~------~~---~---~ 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Defe·ncian.t""."licensees, by Andr.ew G. Weiler, Partner. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Division·of Alcoholic 

B~verage·control. 

BY 'THE.DIRECTOR: 

I '( 

pefendarits pleaded non vult to th~ following charg~~= _ 

:. "
11. o·n July 25 and· ·29, 1958, you engaged in and 

allowed, permitted and suffered gambling, viz., the 
m~king and .,accepting ·of bets in a lqttery,. commonly 
known as the 'numbers game', in and upon your licensed 
premis"ea; in violatiqn .of Rule 7 of State Regulat·ion 
No. 20.. ) -

"2. On_ July ·25 and ·29, 1958, you allow~d, permitted· 
and suffered tickets and: part.icipation rights in a lot.~ 
tery., ·commonly kriown ·as the ,•ntimbers game 1 to be .sold .. , 

'.and offered·· for sale,: in and upon you.r ,licens~d premise's; 
in violation ,of Rule ·6, of St~te Regulation No. 20.- . 

( . 

"3. On .July 25., 1958 at about 10:20· P~m. and ·10:50 
p.m., on July. 26, 195H at about 12 :10 a.m., and ·on July 
29, 1958 ·at about 10:40 ~.m. and 10:45 p.m~, you sold 
an~ delivered and_ allowed, permitted and suffered the· 
sale .and d~livery of alc9holic beverages, at retail, in·,· 
their original containers for consumption off your 
licensed pre.mis·es and allowed, permitted and suffered 
the ·removal of such beverages in-their original con­
tainers from your licensed premises; ,in violation 6f 

, Rule 1 of S.tate Regulation No. 38." ·. . 
\ 1'. r. . 

. ( v ~ The· file herein /discloses that, on the ·dates set forth 
in Charges 1 ahd 2., ·Andrew G. Weiler., wh:q.e· acting· as bar.:.. 
tender;· accepted "numbers n bets ·from an ABC agent o,,r patrons··· 
on· ,tbe licensed premis'es ~· · bn July 29, 1958, through arrange­
ment" With the "local police authorities, police officers ' 
accompanied ABC agents to the premises and.I found a number·. 
slip .an.~ a. dqlla.rv-bill (which h:ad .been marked by th~ agents) 
in Weiler 1 s ·pot?,._session. · -. · 

. , ··":~· .. qni~ 1_~f_~·le fupther :d:is.~Ios.es that·. on ~July.·?5,~ 1958, . . 
between l0.:2,0,.·p.m.,\··a.n.d 12.:l'O ·a..m. the following morning, · 
·Wei le~.· ma.cfe ·.fo4r ~s.c:tJes· .of alcoholic ·beverages fo1~ off-premises 
consuniption ._-: ·three of them to patrons ·and one· of them to~ a~1 
ABC agent'- On ,July 29, 1958; at about 10:40 p.m., Weiler sold 

\ . 
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six cans 0f- Rheingold .. t;>eer for~ off':-pr.emises consqmpti·o~·t\:~\o 
an agent of this Di v:G31on and, a.t· .abo·ut · 10 :·Lf5 p .. ~·irf., he-T,.~_9i9-t,:; 
another six cans of b?·er for off'-:p;remlse·s consump'it;ion · €0· a.- ., · 
patron. Weiler orally.;adm·i.t.ted afore.·said illegal -sale·f3:i·.~i~1 
the· ag·ents and further· stat·e:d that for the past six. nipl)tn~ 
he had· been accepting ffnunrbers·u- be··ts- felr a. bo.okrha;ker .•.. ···"~:~~}~,.~:.~i 

. ·~ .~'.Jlit!·~·:·-~j~l~1--_ 

. By .w~y'of tn~t~gation o:f' penalty, the defe.ndant~h~§ 
· submit·te-d a stat·em·ent": which I ha_ve · carefully examined> n·r· J;r,,~ 
together with the fil.e in the c~ise·. and the. re:por·ts: <:l'f "the~~ 

1 agent·s. · However, I do no·t find ariy exte:nuating crlrcums:tan:~? 
ces in this case· which ·would irnpel·me· t'.o impos.-er ,l,es:s· than 
the· established penalties in case's· of this· kind .• · 

.. Defeudant·s have n(J p.r·ior .adjudicat-ed·. rac,o~rd.s. / I 
. shall suspend def·enda:nts •· lic0e:ns·e._ f'o-r. twenty-f'j~Vie days; the 
·minimum suspension for gambling .. (numbers)' here involved 

(Re Ro·sman, Bulletin .. 1204, ,Item 2J, to· which will. be· added 
fif~een days for the_, "hours,,, violation -(Re· Vaffeus:, .. Bul.letin 
1239, Item 4), making a total s:uspens,ion of f'orty- days. Five 
days will be remitted r·or the pl_ea ·entered he·re:in, leaving a 
net _a·uapension of thirty-five days.. · 

', . 

1958, 
.Accordi·ngly' it is·, on this .. 2'4th day of 'September·, 

1 ORDERED that Plenary Re:tai.l Cbnsump·t:ion'L:te·en~e C-10, 
issued by the Mayor and Town Co·unc·i.1 :01f the·· Town or· l{earny" to ,. 
Julius Ftne & Andrew G. Weiler,, t/a. Fine & Weiler·., for pram- . 
1~es. 119-121 Brighton Avenue, . Kearny; be and th~ same is hereby 
suspended for _thirty-five (35) days~ c«ommencing:-a.t. 2:·00 a .• m. 
Ootober· 6, 1958, and., .terminating at 2 :OO a.·m. Novembe·r 10, .· 
19580 '.· . . ' ? . ,,. 

WILLIAM HOWE.DAVIS. 
• b'irec.tor. 

2. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING- - POSSESSING OBSCENE 
MATTER ON_LICENSED PREMISES - LICENSE' SUSPENDED· FOR 35 DAYS,, 
LESS 5 :B,OR. PLEA.. ,·.r 

JOSEPH Mo OOBMANIC -and 
JOHN. G. .COSlViAMIC 

96· River Street. 
Hobol:cer.i, N ti· .Jo, 

): 

}:. 
. )- ' 

): 

Holde~·s of Plenary Retail C'onsump-). 
'tion License c·-47 J· 1-S·S·ued by the: 
Municipal Board of: Al~-.oho..lie ') 
Beverage Control of the ·c'ity of 
Hoboken •. _ , . ) 
.., ~ - - ..... - ..-·--·- _, ... , ... _ - -·--==- ~·S-- - - ... - -·--- ---~ _, ... -... . 

·CO'NC•LUSIONS . 
,- A.ND ·ORDER 

Peter Daghlian, Esq.,, . Attorney f~o:r De·fe·ndant--l:ie·ensee:s •. 
Edward F ~ ;Ambros:e, Escf., appearing fo,r :01 vifrio~A> 9r· Alcoholic 

· Bevei"age q:ontro·l .• · 

BY THE .DIRECTOR : 
. ;.· .· 

,·/ Defendants. ple~fided !12!1.'vu.It to the following. ·charges,,,i_. 

·
11 i'. On June 19~ 24 and July 1.9 1958', yo·li engaged in 

and allowed, ·permitted and: suffered: gaml>ling·i y:t,~~, the 
' making and accepting_ of' be.ts on·· hors·e );4ac-es,' in and upon .. 

yolir licensed premi.ses; in vtolation of Rule·-.-.,7 of State. 
-Regulation No·. 20e., 
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"2 .... Qp July, 1, _ 1958,, YO.U: all,e'wedj ·_p~rm1tte"ci- ~nd .. ~ur-_ 
. fere~-, in .1.a~~ Upon Y:,.~~ ··11cen:aeQ.: p~~Jnis.~a ,'.·.ana~ b.~d · '-n ·your 
possession ~'bsc.ene, in~ecent, filthy,· l~wd·..t ;Laso.1v1qus ·_and · _. 
disgu.stin_g ma tt·er in . fqrm of· t\\T?. ru~.berrl~k~ ·. repr~s-~.ntat1on~ . 
of male" persons known as 1 Sq~rt · :wi.th Skirt·1·.; · 1n ·'.·.v1olat1·on-. · · ·~.; 

. of Rule 17 of State Regulation. No~ 20. n,· . . :·· ·.: >_ :-·· ;,. ;-_· :· ·. · •· ·. ,".-' ",_· 

r -' 1 ' " ) ' '· .. ,-:',: ', -. • ... :·.,. .... ,, •;: :•, < lrJ" 

. ·. " . . The. ·tile nerein discloses. tnat .on1 the morrilng·· of':. J'un.e_. \ 
. 19, i95a·, an "·ABC agent,, who was in defendants'· .. pre.mis-ea,_· ,· .· . -
· placed with John a.· Cosmanic a four-dollar bet ori a.;-horae, rlin-' 
· .. n1ng.at .Monmou~.h Park. Qn tne.mQrning or~ June 24, ··195~, ·this ..... 

. ·agent returned to the. premises; ·collected'"·~rom John ·a. c·oamanic· .. 
·« .. t~e amount· he had won on .:the prev:tou~ ·b~t .~nd placed' with him ,·a . 
five~ol~ar,bet, on a horse •.. On July .1 1 \:l.9581 thi·s age~t,:wh.o· :,'. 
tt?-el) had marked mon,ey in his possession.;- entered the_· premises. _.-, · 
at. about 11:20 a~m.- · After ·he .had placed with ·John- G. Cosmanio: · 
a four-dollar ·.ltet on a horse·,., other ABG agents aria members· of · v~ 
'the Hoboken· Police Departme·nt entered and. identified. themselves-. 
The. marked, mone~y ·and ··.a '-ntimber. o.f ·-bet, sl·ips. were· .found in the 

. possession,, of·,.the arores·aid license.a, and ·he was arrested,.·' ·The · 

. lioen.see then· claimed. he had. been 'turning the ·bets over to · · · 
·"Bennie",,. a bookmaker, and that he received no compensation 
f'rom the bookmaker. During subseque,nt :investigation' ·of the 
premises the ob,scene. objections mentioned·in Charge 2. were 
found· on '..a she l:r· in ·_the rear . room of the ·licensed ·premises.,·· 
In mitigation the attorne·y for ,defehdants· alleges' that these . 
obj.~.cts -belonged. ,to a patron and were·. not·. c_l.ispl'ayed· 'Cm the'·· 

1 

· 

premises•· ··· 
. '1' 

/ ,. '" '1 . 

·When the ···lio~nse was held by· Joseph M.- Cosman1c, ·th'e·-, 
· local ~~suing a~thori-ty ·suspended said. 'iioen.se for .·three ·days,'. 
eff'eq.tive A_uguat 12,, 194a, ·for permitt+ng a: lotteJ:'Y• However,, · 

.. since this, violation occurred more than .ten year.a ago, it wil~· 
not· .be considered in fixing penalty he.rein.; -Re Wally's Inc·.-·,· "· 
Bulletin ·931, :Item 9 .• ·· · I. shall suspend defendants• license· r·or · 
twenty~r,:t·ve days on Charge ·1. (Re ·Jassogne, Bulletin 1226, ·Item: "-
5) and·~'for· an· additional ten days on Charge :.2 _(Re··Mayo,Bulle~·in · . 

·-1104:,:. Item 9.:),. · These' a·uapensiona are the minimum -imposed in:,: . . -
similar ca.sea• .F-ive days· Will be remitted for the ,ipl'e~, . . . ·: . 
leaving &' net suspension or thir-ty days. . , . " ·; · .. · 

Aaco;di~ly~ it i!!I .~n this· 24th ~ay of Si:ipt~~b~r,"'1~58,·· ·. ·, 
'••) 

. . . . ~ . .'. ORDEREP. that Plenary Reta.11 ·Cons0mption· Lice'nse c~47, . 
. 1s·s.ued.- by ·the._Municipal B9ard of Alcoholic .Beverage Contro·1 of·· 

. the· City ot ·Hoboken to Joseph. M.· Cosmanic and John Q .• : Cosmanic, . · ""' 
for premises -96 •River Street, Hoboken,. be .. and the same .1s· her.eby 
suspended for· thirty {30J·day·s,--commenc1ng·at 2:00 a.m:.~· Octooer, 
6., ·1958.;. ~a.rid' terminatihg ·~t 2 :oo· a .m-.: NO..vember 5.t ·1958 •.:. · ,. ·. · · 

. . . ., . ' ~ - :: 

:-·,_· 

· WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS . · · · 
·Director.·· 

( ... 

' . 

•I,: .. 
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3 ~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEED):NGS - SALE TO MINOR - FALSE ANSWER 
IN .APPLICATION HE PRIOR SUSPENSION -· LICENSE SUSPENDEit:FOR 
35 DAY?., LESS 5 FOR PLEJL, ·· -" ~'"· ',,c· 

·In .,the. M~t·tei~· of· Disc1pitnary ·) '"Y,·.t.:. 

Proceeding.a ·against 
JOSEPHINE. MITCHELL 
t/a MITCHELL'S.TAVERN 
600 Berlin ·Road· 

) 

) 
P.ine-'Hill, PO Clementon,, N .J.,. ) 

H~lder: .of Plenary R~tail Cons\Jmp-. 
t1~n-L1cense C-2 (for th~ 1957-58 ) 
and 1958-59 licensing years), issued 
by the _Borough Council of the Borough ) 
of .Pine Hill., 

. 3:·( ..,_.·. 'i 
,:~ ~., 

. CONCLUSIONS 
. I . 

AND.·ORDER .-': 

--~~~~-------------~~--------~-~----~-) 
C~hi.ll .and W111nski 3 · .Esqse, by W~lliam Ts Cahill, Esq., 
· . · Attorneys for Defend~t-licensee. 

Edwa:rad F.. Ambrose, Esq 8, appear:L.ng for the Di vi.s ion of · 
, · Alcoholic Beverage CC;>ntrol.o· 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant pleaded non vult to charges alleging that 
(1) she sold, served and delivered alcoholic beverages. to a 

-minor and permitted. the consumpti.on df such beverages by said 
minor in and upon her licensed premis·es J) in violatiop of 
Rule 1 of Sj:;ate Regulation No. 20, and (2). sh~, denied in her 
curre_nt license application .. that her 'license had· been previ­
ously suspend_ed, in violation of ~· s. 33 :l-2:§. 

. -

The file herein -disc los-es · tnat. on June 14·,, 1958, 
ABC· agents who were in defendant's li:cen-sed: premises observed · 

. an _apparent minqr as he consumed two glasses of beer served 
· ·to him at the bar by Rocco Mitche 11 (son of. the licensee); 

that the agents ide:qtified th~mselves and.ascertained that 
the apparent minor was Joseph ---, age 19; that Rocco Mitchell' 
admi~ted that he served the minor .without requiring any proof 
of hiE age; that the licensee.said that Joseph-had previously 
signed an ~ff1davit that he was 21 years of age, and that 
Joseph denied the 1-icensee Is assertion e . The file further 
discloses that the agents inspected the copy o:f the ·current 
license appl~~cation on the premises and not~d ·that the licen­
see had stat.ed .therein~ contrary t_o the fact 3 .... that her· license 
had riot ·been previously suspe~ded0. · 

Defendant has a prior adjudicated record~ Effective 
October 26, 1954 her license was ·suspended for· ten ,days. by 

.the local issuing authority for sale of alcohol1c beverages 
to minors@ The penalty imposed for an unaggravated saleiof 
alcoholic beverages, to· a 19-year-old minor whe.n a similar 

·type violation had occurred within a five-ye?-r period_, is 
_ twenty-five days, Re Peek,_ Bulletin 1145, Item 8, 'nd the 

penalty imposed for making a false statement in a license 
application ia ten days, Re Mazza; Bulletin 1190, Item 6e 
I shall suspend defendant's. license for thirty,,· .. fi ve days and 
remit five days for the plea entered he:rein.,7 leaving a net 
suspension of thirty days~ 

1958,, 
Accordingly, 1.t is 9 on this 22nd day __ of September, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption· Licens.e C-2,, 
issued by the Borough Council of the Borough qf Plrio _·u111 to 
Josephine MitchellJ; t/a Mitchell ~s Tavern fl for p1')emises: at 
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.600 Berlin Road~ Pine H!ll; be .and_.·.the· same· is he.peby :aua_P_ e.n­
ded for thirty 0 ·\30) days,·commencing at-3.:00 a0.m·~ Sept~mber 
29, 1958,, and terminating at 3 :oo a ~.m ... -October 29.; ~.9.5.~· 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS~ . -·," . 
Directoro · 

' . -

4. DISCIPLINARY: PROCEEDINGS ... LEWDNESS 'AND IMMOR,.AL ACTIVITIES -
.. {INDECENT.LANGUAGE AND CONDUCT) .... PRIOR WARNING .AS TO TYPE

1 

. OF ENTERTAINMENT - PRIOR RECORD LICENSE ·SUSPENDED: FOR ' · 
35 DAYS, ·LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

- . . 

· · Ill the ~a~ter _o:f Disc:ipli_nary · 
Proceedings· againa·t 

·'. SEABAY INN, INC·o · -
~ t/a MuRPHY'S SEABAY INN . 
· _ Highway #35 & l;)eauville Drive 

Deauville . B~aoh., Brick Townsh.ip ·) _ . 
PO Nc:>rmandy · Beach 1 N. :J .. ~ · · · , 

) 

ijold.er of· Plenary -Retail -Consumption ) 
Licens~ C-3' (for the· 1957.-58 and · . 
1958-59 licensing years),- i~sued by_._ ) .; 
the Township Committee of BriC:k . I 
Township. _ · ) · 1 , 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

<:" •• ,. 

st;;;;t-;~d-r;;;~;;~;i;-;~~;~:-~;-;;~ei J;venthal,' E~q., . 
. . , _ '. Attorneys for Defendant-licen~ee ... : _ :: ,_ - . .. _, · . 

·Edward .F .• _ Ambro.se, Esq", appearing for_ Di viston of . Alc-oholi·c . 
. - _ Be~erage Control~ · 

BY THE DIRECTOR:. 
. ( 

'Der'endan·t pleaded non vult to the following ch~rge :· 

"on. June 14, 15; 21· and 22, 1958_,.·you allowed';::.per-. 
emitted' and .suffe'red lewdn_ess.and immoral activity.and 
foul,. filtpy .and obs·cene- ·language and c_onduct in'and 

. upon .your,. licensed premises in that pe·rsons employed. · 
on yo,ur licensed premises a~d patrons 'and cus·toriieJ:'S : 
the.reon performed in a lewd; indecent and .immo.ral · _· 
manner, sang songs and uttered words and phras·e·a ·arid .J 

made gestures and .movements having lewd, lascivious, 
indecent, filthy, d-isgusting and ·Sugge.stive ·1mpor·t -· -
and meaning,; in violation of Rule 5. of State Regula--
/tion .No. 20o" . · . . · . · · . · · ·· -.· · · .· · · 

: The ·file herein discloses 'th.at late in the ·everµ.ng or 
June 14 .. ~nd . the· earry morning hours of June 15_:, · 195'8; ·two 
ABC ~gents at defendant •s licensed premises obser-ved Har.old· 

,,J · ~ur-phy (the _president ,o.f/the corporate licensee, who .. wa·s- ·-
acting as a sort of master ·or ceremonies) announce: tha·t .they · 
were going t·o have. a ·hula dance. Thereupon a number of women 
and two. men, one at ·a time, proceeded to, dance_ on ,"the: bar;_ in 
a more .. or less· amateurish fashion, what· they considered to be 
a hula dance .•. :·During .this dance. Harold made a few J'wfse.: .. ·. 
crack~._" : One woman went be~ind the· bar,, did a .hula\ dance during . 

. which. she. :came ·close .behinc;i the- .bartenO.er and· indulged in vulgar 
mot~ona •.. O~e .. woman. also ki-ssed a· m~le ~atron. j . 

on ·a.~_bt11e.:r ·vi.s1t· in the ·J.a .. te .eve~ing of .J\me.:21.and 
early morning· ho·w:-s of June ·22, 1958, three ABC agents.: hear~ 

( Harold sing several off~color and. 9,ouble-ente.,nd;re '·songs and· 
a number of the patrons.,, one_ af.te.r_" the .. _other, perfo~med a· hula. 

''''I 
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.. · 
dance•. A ·male· patron did a, "bumps and grlnd" dance of a sort. 
At. the cone lus:l.on of the dance three women leaned over the 
bar and· kissed the bartender4> . During .the course of the". ;_w 
e,vening Harold a,ga:tn engaged in a few "wise cracks~" --'-Sonie 
couples were aJ..so em brae ing. and kissing. ,_, 1 

On June 22 the agents disclosed their identities and 
informed Harold they considered he was permitting indecent 
~erfo~mances 9 songs and remarks on·_ the premises. He state9-
,'that it was all in fun and he did not see anything ·wrong in 
having women dance on the bar." The agents found on the _ 

·back bar of the licensed premises notebooks and loose papers 
.-with material for jokes and songs, some innocuous and others 
with a minor degree-of sexual import or vulgar connotations. 
The agents report that on both occasions a police officer 
in uniform was on duty checking minors~ 

The songs, dances and jokes were in bad taste, 
unseemly and bordering on the immoral, although they had ·no 
serious sexµal import. As I stated in Przbylowski & Johnson, 

- Bulletin 1238, Item 4, whatever may be said about such con­
duct in ·other surroundings even if deemed not extremely satura­
ted with revolting filth, dirtiness and obscenity, nevertheless 
it has no. _place on licensed premises"' 

It is to be.noted that on September 10, 1956, the· 
Director ·not·ified the corporate licensee in writing that 
Harold cavorted about behind-the bar in burlesque style and _ 
_ conducted an auction of intimate feminine appare.l in what was 
termed "off-color" entertainment .. However, the licensee was 
advised that it was being warned against continuing such con-
duct because it was the first instance thereof and the 
available evidence was not of sufficiently definite nature 
Which» under the Division's policy, required formal disciplinary 
p1"oceedings 0 

It appears that ori September 17, 1956, the defendant's 
license was .suspended because Harold had concealed his true 
extent of lnterest in the corporate license because or· judg­
ments against him and that such suspension was lifted effective 
October Ti 1956, upon correction of- the unlawful s-1 tuation" 
Re Se~ Inn~ Ince, Bulletin 1134, Item 2; Bulletin 1139, 
Item o@ 

Under all the circumstances in the c~ase, including the 
alleged mi tiga. ting c :trc um.stances, urge'd on de.fendant 1 s behalf 1 
I shall suspend defandantws license.for a period of th1rt~ days 
for the instant v:tolation (Re Przby:lows}ci & Johnson, supra; cf. 
Re Wonde.:EBar.i Inc.,, Bulletin llbS, Item 3), to Which five days 
will be added for the previous dissimilar violation within the 
past five years, mak:lng a total suspension of th.irty-five days •. 
Five days will be remitted for the plea entered herein, leaving 
a net.suspension of thirty daysa 

Accordingly~ it is; on this 6th day of October, 1958, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption ~L.icicense C-3, 
issued by the Township Committee of Brick Tm·rnship to Seabay 
Inn, Inc., t/a Mur·phygs Seabay Inn, for premises at Hlghway ·,. 
#35 & Deauville Drive, Deauville Beach.~ Br'ick Township, be and 
the same is hereby suspended for thirty (30) days, commencing 
at 2~00 a.m~ October 14, 1958, and terminating at 2:00 a.m. 
No.vember 13, 1958 f,) · 

WIL.LIAM HC\'iE Dl\VIS 
Direc +~:c~~· ,. 

NOTE:-· By·order dated October 9, 1958~ t~~ effective dates 
. for the above susperwton were changed to com.mence at 2 ~00 a.mo 
No"vembe r 2, 1958 a.nd to t-erm:lna tc~ ·at 2 : 00 a ~m 3 Decembe"I'." ~~., 1958. 
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· 5. ·,. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SAIJE IN VIOLATION OF STATE · 
REGULATION NO. 38 - PRIOR RECORD • LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
30 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAQ 

In the Matt'er of Disciplinary · 
P~oceeqings against 

JAY'S BAR & GRILL, INC. 
t/a JAYiS BAR'& GRILL 
101 Jackson Avenue 
Jers~y City .5, No J., 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Consump- ) 
tion License C-326, issued by the 

,. Municipal Board of Alcoholic 
) Beverage Control of the City of ) 

~~~~~~~~~~~:---~------------~-----> 

CONCLUSIONS 
. AND ORDER' 

Defendant-licensee,, py James LeFante, Presidento 
Dora P0 Rothschild, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage· control~ 
r,. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

( ' 

Defendant pleaded non vult to a charge alleging that 
it sold alcoholic beverages in their original containers for 
off-premises consumption, in violation of Rule 1 o.f State 
Regulation No~ 38~ 

The file herein discloses that on Tuesday, August ·19~ · 
1958~ at about 8:25 aom0, an ABC agent purchased at defend­
ant •a licensed premises a pint-bottle of Carstairs White ·Seal 
Whiskey which the bartender placed in a paper bag and accepted 
payment therefors The agent left the premises and exhibited 
the Whiskey to two other agents who: ·remained outside., The 
agents did not disclose their identity. · 

On August 22,, 1958, at about 8:_15 a.m., the first 
mentioned agent entered defendant's premises and purchased 
another pint of the same whiskey from the sa:me·bartende:r who 
repeated his previous procedure. The agent left the premises~ 
exhibited his purchase to his two fellow-agents and all three 
agents then entered the premises and revealed their identity 

.-to the bartender,, Thereupon the bartender verbally admitted 
t~at he made the prohibited saleo The Regulation in question 
prohibits the sale of alcoholic beverages in original con­
tainers. for off-premises consumption before 9:00 a.m. on 
weekdayae 

Defendant has a previous record. Effective, June 7, 
1957, his license was suspended for ten days by the Director 
for a similar "hours 11 .violation It Re Jay •s Bar & Gril.l...L Inc., 
Bulletin 1150, Item 9o The minimum penalty of fifteen days 
for the violation as charged will be doubled because of the 
similar violation which occurred within a fi'~e-year period. 
I shall suspend defendant 1s license for thirty days. Re Sada, 
Bulletin 1217, Item 4. Five days will be remitt~d for the 
plea entered hereinJ leaving a net suspension of twenty-five 
dayse , , 

1958, 
Ac-cordingly, it is,, on this 23rd da-iy of September, 

. ·ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-326, 
1ss.ued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Jersey City to Jayo s Bar & Gri i1-,11 Inc & , t/a Jay 1 s 
Bar & Grill, for premise a 101 Jackson Avenue, Jersey City!) -be 
and the same is hereby suspended· for twenty-five (25) days, 
coriunen.cing at 2:00 a.m. October 6, 1958, and terminating at 
2:00 a~m. October 31, 1958e 

WILLIAM HOWE.DAVIS 
n·t ...... on~ l"\.,'l 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING - LOTTERY - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. . . : , , , 

. In the Matter of Disc:tplinary 
Proo~edinga·against 

JOHN and- MARY SOPOLIGO 
t/a LUCKY'S TAVERN 
278 Dayton Street . 
Newark, N. J • , 

) 

) 

) 

) 
.Holders·of Plenary Retail Consump- ) 
tion Lice~se C-341, issued by the 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage ) 
Control of the City of Newark. 

Defendant-licensees:,, Pro se •. 

- . ~ ~. -

. - ·.·_-_:-. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Edward F~ Ambrose, Esqo, appearing for the Division of 
Alcoholic Beverage Control. 

B~ THE DIBECTOR: 

Defendants pleaded non vult to the followipg charges: 
111,. On July 12, 15 and 17, 1958, you engaged in 

and :allowed, permitted and suffered gambling, vizo, the· 
making and accepting of bets in a lottery, commonly known 
as the 'numbers game•, ~n and upon your licensed premises; 
in violation of Rule 7 of State Regulation No. 200 

"2. On July 12,, 15 and.17, 1958, you allowed, per­
m1t·ted and suffered tickets and participation rights in 
a lottery, commonly known as the •numbers game• to be 
·sold and offered for sale, in and upon your licensed 
premises; in violation of -Rule 6 of State Regulation No. 
20~ 11 

The file herein discloses that on the dates set forth 
in the oharges, John Sopoligo (hereinafter referred to as John), 
one of the licensees, accepted "num-bers" bets from an ABC ag~nt 
or :rx-.om ps.trons on the licensed premises,, ,On each occasion 
Jot.LUJ} ~u1 t:u.rn, gave the bets he had accepted to another person. 
At 1~25 p .. m'!J on'July 17, 1958.the said person, after receiving 
the agent~m bet from John, was stopped· by another agent after 
leaving the 1:'.k;rmsed premises. ·Through prearrangement with the 

. local police$ <an officer in the immediate vicinity requested 
the perso:n in question to empty his pockets~ A paper containing 

:. a list of" rmmbers and th!~ dollar bill (whose serial number had · 
been px•,eviously recorded) given by the agent to John were pro­
duced., The agents and the officer then entered the premises_ 
and con:Cronted John, with the violationt) · 

Defendants have no prior adjudicated record. The 
minimum penalty ~~posed for the violation charged hereiri is 
twenty-five days. Re Romano 3 _Bulletin 1236, Ite~ 10. Five 
daya will be remitted for the plea entered herein, leaving a 
net suspension of twenty·days. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 18th day of Septembe~, 1958, 
i 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption Lica·nse C-341, 
issued by the Muq_icipal _Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control to 
Jolm and ~ry Sopoligo,, 't/a Lucky's Tavernl, for pre~ises 278 
Dayton Street, Newark.1' be and the same :Ls hereby suspended fo~ 
twenty (20) days, commencing at 2:00 aom~ September 25, 1958, 

. and terminating at 2~00 a.,mr, O~':tober 15, J .. 958. 

WI.LI,IAM HOWE: DA'\FIS 
Director.); 
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7 $ DISCIPLINARY -PROCEEDINGS 
· SUSPENDED FOH 25 DAYS.· 

-, SALES TO MINORS· - ·LICENSE . 
.. ' . 

i_ r 

~ . . 

In the· Ma_tter ·of Disciplinary .. 
Proceedi'ngs' agS:inst · · 

. '.iy 

WALTER J $ DEPTULA and 
MARIE A.· DEPTULA ·· 

t/a .·BROWN· .DERBY : 
. W/S State· ·Highway No$ 9 
Howell Township 

.. )_, -~, 

r . 
"f. 

PO RFD 4·.; -Freehold,· N. J., ) . · 

Holders of Plenary Retail -Conaump~ · 
t1on:.L1cenae c.:.10 -for the 1957-58 · · .)'. · 
and 1958-59 11c~ns1ng .years·,,. -issued ·)· ·.·· ... 
by the .Township'··comm1ttee of . the·. 
Township of ··How~ll. . . · . 

CONCLUSIONS­
. AND.-ORDER.: 

.! .. · 

,.··, 
: < 

____ .;.._._, _____ .;...;...;..;::.; ____ ~·--.----.~-----.;..---> . ,. '• . . .. ' 
_Edwa~d A~- Co~t:1.gan,, -E~q~~ Attorney _for Def~ndant . .:.11o~nseE:?s. _. 
Edwa.rd .F. Amb~ose, Esq.,,, appearing f.or' the: Division. ·.Pf 

· · . . .· ·; Alcoholic Beverage Control. , . · , . 

BY THE 'DIRECTOR : . ·; ; 
. ··.·. 

~, :~: . 

•I •~ 

. ·:)_The "Iie.ar~r has 'riled ·ttie'· foi10W.ing R~po'r.t ~herein·: ... 
. . . . . , :. . . . ! . ' . .: . : : , .. 
".'·'Defend.ants pleaded riot guilty. to· a .. charge . ~lleging 

that they sold, ·Ererved and delivered alcoholic beverages ·tq.__ 
a minor~ _in _viol,~tiop. of Ruie_ 1 of State Reg~la_t-1on tjo.: 20• .. 

. ~ ' • ' ' . I 

; . ·If . . ·. . . ' . ; . : ... . . ·, .. ' . :. . .. :: . : ' . ; ,· •.. '. .· .... 

·• ... · .· . A~· tb.e hearing he~ein ·the. Di vision\· called ~i's -its . 
w1tne~.ses ·four .. ·nifnors ~nd an A:sb· agent.· The· miricira w.1ll .. be: 
referred to hereinbe.low as Calvin, John, Wil;J.1am and Alfred. . :·,., -. - I , ,. , . . : 

. , -~'Calvin· testified thai on· the dates i ~lleged in 'thEf: ·.' ~-
charge"he-was ·1r:years'or _age; that at ab'out\_.+1:30· p.m .• , ~ay." 
.3, 1958., he' and the afores'aid" three other rriinors drove:··~to . ,., 
defendants' license.d premises in ·rront of wh~ph: they pa·rked · 
their .c~r; .that he alone entered the prem1a.es 1 and _ord~red 
seven ·q_ uar:t cartons of' beer from the 'bartender;.. that ,~the b~:r.- . 
tender requ~ate-~ ident1r:icat1on and~ when. shown.·;a: :1957 ,FloriQ.a. 
driver-'$ lioenae·:::altered to .indicate .that the· bearer'· waa.'C>ve.r. . 
21 yea';r:aa. of: age~ the: bartender filled the car#ons.,_ put~ the'm ... · .. 
in a· paper hag ·and _accepted $3.50 -in payment;. tha_t ·he'. c~x-ried· .··. 
the beer· to .the car and that he and his .companions drove .to . · 

.· 1.pretty close to the Robin Hood 1 where they consumed the: b~ve*' ..... 
-age. Calvin testified further that at about 1:30 a.m. the . 
following morning he and hi~ 9ompan1~ns again drove. to_, defend­
ants 1 licensed prefnises,; ·.that. he alone. entered . an,<i o~ered .. , . / 
eight cartons or' '·be.e;r-;, t·l:lat ._th~·· afores~id, bartender· stateQ. · 
'I already checked you for identification'; that While·· tJ:l.e.-.:. 
cartons were"·"being· filled, he. went outside to get a cigarette 
-:from his companiop_a; th~t as he. was leaving the .. bartender said 
'Watch the kids o·ut in 1;he oar 1 -; that· '.he. related to nis ·com-

. panions· the barte.ncier 1 a warning . and. -ret ~ned t·o -th~ .. t~vern; 
th~ t the bartende·r put the eight .. cartons . of b~er 1n the ·bag . . · 
and: accepted $4_. 00 in . payment; that he carri_ed the . bag .. t<? : the. 
car and tnat .he a·nd the_ othe:rs _'drove. away and, drank it 1 • · --

. , .,,Th~- -testimtiny: of:_. the. three· other minor~i .. corroborated 
that of .Calyin, 1n all .. I'EH~pects othe:r than ·what occilrred·.1n· and 
upon .the _liq:ensed ·c preiniaea· •. . · ·: · · · · ·. · ·· · - · · , · · (. · 

,. -~ ·, . . . 

. "The. A:Bc: agene~-:testi£1ed~ that ori May· 6·:. l9S8. W:i.lllam 
. and _.Al.f:r~d _.d1re_ct~sd .. :);iJ .. m .. ,and ano~h~r ._a.gent, :.to d~f~ndants 1· . 

. ) 
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~' ' . ~. . ~'~;~ . .,._. ,,,~ 

~'licensed~ ~Pr.em1se:a. and. poln-ted;.\it. out as the taV,~'1rn in; f.~cirit 
pf which· they h~d, on _.the two.-:~J<:r~aa···ions, ·:parked_·-~the_1r·j~~l~2.~:. 

·and ·from lfh.ic~ Calvin em~rg~d carrying the. cartons of"c-~~er;; 
that'.on· May T, 1958 Calvin and. John dire.cted him and tS:e: 
othe'r:,age~t ·to the same ~aver.n· -.and :1d_ent1f1ed 1~~.~s· th!j~,·~~;3~·£ . 

. PlfiC~ Whe~ein the be~r. ~a~ ~bt;ain.ed; ·that tperein~ b()~~~fr'i:"~l:, . 
·licenae:~S:,_,:~dJ their son. Robe:r-~. being present, ·h~ .. askedfrfI£:~1 ·· 

.. Calvin 1.~f t.}Jer.e is anyone pre;s·ent here that :served yo~~'!· . 
and that-~"Calvin ~-said ·1:l am not:;·sure'; ·that aftep ·the lioen:­
se.es • sop':ha·d· s~ated ''that· on A~;he--dates alleged he was the ··.· 

.only one tending bar, Calvin .a'aid 1.It 1s ·him tha.t: .. sold it to ' me I ~ : . , · ·. · · ' ( , , -· ·: . . 
" .. -. 

·-' · "The defenda~ts; ·called>~~. the.1r· witnesses. RoQert Deptul~, · 
Walter -Deptula '(one 9f' the ·l:toe'ns·~-ea), a. detect:ive arid two , , · 
patr.ons or the licen:~;ed.: establ'.i·snment ~ ·· ) <\. . '', 

.. . . . 

. "Rob~rt: Deptula ·testif':ted·;that on ·weeke~a-s he .acts as· 
part·-tinle: ··bartenc;ier tor his ·parents; that ·he sold about 30 
quart" con.ta1rie-rs·· of b~er- o·ver:.>:th~· .. ·weekend oover.~ng the dates 
alleged, but no.·mor·e.·.than·-·stx,:··coptairiers to a cfW:.tomer; that. 
the paper bags· used in defendajlta·e bus1~esa would not hold 
.any' ~ore 'than three _Qpnt~-.1ners~: ~I)d that 'the r~~'5·t time he 
ever .sayr __ ca.~y~n waa.0?1> .. the. day< .. t}iat·:the minor visited the 
tave,rn with the ·ABC agent,·· at··: .which t :lme Cal v.1n,.,· was as~ed 
by· ~:P.e. .. agen.t . :•can yoµ ident.i:f'y ;this man? 1·1 and ·the .minor 
repl~ed·_· ' __ I ·"can·1t f:lwear. to 1.t~~-~·1;; ,,, 

' .. - ~ . 
,•· . •.. .· ' .. '.' , . ' ; ' ·: ~'· . : 

,._ ... · · "Walte·r '·Deptula teat·1·ried ·that he has been in the 
-tavern __ business for about_~·ine;·mont:h-s; that the'.bags ·used by 
him 1ri .. h1" :~busines.s ·would- ·not··>oold -seven or e:Lght containers 
of b~:E.!rt.that 'If I get an.ord·~r for four I use two smaller 
bags,, '"if I get an order for six· I usually_ do ~:; I have a . 
¢.louple; _of bqxes laying around f:rom potato chips -- line up ., 

··1n that•·~· He·did not deny· h~vtng ._sef3ri Calvin ·ol'.l the premi.ses,, 
·stating_': gI .w:ould have _·be.en . (pr~:s;e_n~) _·o!l the f i~~t visit as· 
they J~:'3~ainl · by;t "not_ on the _;secro.pd' •. · · ·. . · . r· , ': .i • 

. · :.u'fhe-.detective te:a.t·1:r1ed:tnat at,_ 9:50 a.m. ~y-5, l958i 
he ·J~~c>ok ,:a ··stat-ement :·from C~lvifr'With· :respect to. :an -offense· 
1othe~:- · ~han that. ·charg,ed ·~:er~ln .; The ·sta temerit-s · "1tuoh was 
rect:dved .1n :ev.$;.i1~e11ce, qis:cloee.:~ .that Calvin at f1.rat· stated . 

.. th~t. )?.e obtained' t;hree .:or ro·µ_~~~_.oon~ainers or be~~ _at the Robin 

.'Hood· ··Inn·; but that ___ later ·1n ·the same· atate:ment:::,tie st-ated •I 
might.; :as well tel~ you ·the t~l.l·~h- 1 . I. ·bought it: at· i;he Brown , 

, I?erby b~r • ~ · · ''.' · · · 
. ~ .'I..· 

' 1~he t·wo pat~9n~ testified .~.phey were in.,:defendants • 
taverri;A;>n· _th~ dates anq 1~t-~.tl:le}t~e,s:a"lleged and' that ·durin.g 

· · t;heir stay ·they did .. not· '.ae·e Cal vill ill or upon the licensed 
pre~~ses,. · · · · · · · · · 

. · ''Conaid.ering ai1·'. the f~¢ts. · al)d .c1rcumf3t·ance.s here1.n, I 
find "that_-th:e_·.n1v1s1or:i__has e~s·tab:li.shed it.s case :by more than · 
a fair· ·preponderance. of'· the beli·e·vable evidence -.~nd .I-. recom­
menci ···th.at' an order be "entered '~dj_udg:ing def enda~~s. guilty of 
the: charge~··preferrf;!d herein.· $:inc~ .d-efendant;a)n~ve ;no pr1or­
adjud,1cated .record.;·· tr recommend· fur'ther 'that thei; penalty or. 

\ ·tw~~t·y days .usually_ imposed for an tmaggravate9.if-sale. to ·a 
17-year~old minor, Re Weaver, ~u~let1n 1231,, It;em 2, be' 
increa·aed· by five days because'. of -the-_ amount o~. <alcq~o11o . 
peverages .sold to ~he minor here.in, . ~king a to~al s~aprnsion 
9f.~:W~nty-f1ve day,ae Re.Farron,Bµlletin 1142,,1,Item·2.,' . '·-

.. · · · .. r;::~~ :,~ · .. · ··1 

No·· exoeption·a . We.re·. t{:H:re:tl t·o· -.the Hear·er 9·a:.: Repor.t Within · 
' ~he t.lme limited by· Rul~ 6. of· State Begu.lation No. 16 o. 

' . \ . ' : :-~ . ,:, ~ . . . 

r!:1 

f,\·, 
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Ha1ving carefully considered· the. ·facts and. circumstances 
herein, I concur in the findings and conclusions; of the· Hearer 
and adopt his recommendation. · · · 

1958, 
Ac c.ording~y, it. is, on ·this 22nd day. of September, 

. .-· . 'ORDERED that Plenary Retail· Consumption· Lice·nse, C-10 -': · 
· (for the 1958~59. licensing year), issued _by the" Township· : -· · · 
· Committe~ of the_ .Town·ship of Howe11 ·to .Walter J. Deptula- and· · ·. 
Ma.ri~ A. Deptula, t/a_Brown Derby, for premises on w/s State · 
Highway No. 9, Howe11 ·.Townshi~, ·be and ·the· same is here.by ··· .. 
·suspended for twenty-five (25) days, 'commencing"at 2:00 a.in.,; ' 
September 29, 1958, and terminating at-- 2 :00 a .m· •. October 241 -: · 
195&~ . .. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. r; 

a. ST,ATE BEVERAGE "DISTRIBUTOR'S LICENSE'·- PE'rITIQN·.TO REMOVE:· 
. RESTRICTIONS. PREVIOUSLY IMPOSED ON LICEN~E,, DENIED. 

Il'.l· the ··:Ma_tter or· Objections ·to a 
Petition to Remove· a Restriction 
on State. Beverage Distributor's 
License Noo SBD-4 held by 

c·EIL VAN VLIET 

) 

) 

) 

t/a VAN THE SODA MAN . ) 
1288 Van Houten Avenue 

.. Clifton, N. J-~ : .. ·. · . ) 
--------~------------~--~---------

i. : f . 

CONCLUSIONS 
' ', 

Leo J.·Berg, Esq.~·Attorney.for the Applican~. 

;•'' 

Fred J-,. Friend, Esq., Attorney for the Cliftdh .Board of .. 
Education.. · · : 

. _- .. 

Harry. Wilson, for the Objector, Passaic Reta~l Liquor · .: .. · 
Association. - , · ., 

BY THE; DIRECTOR: 
,' . 

Th~_.Hea~e~ has filed the following· Re~o~t-herei~: .. , 

. . "The records of this . Di vis ion disc lose that· in. 1952 . 
applicant applied··to this Division for the transfer o·r a __ state· 
beverage distributor's license. Writ·ten objections hav1·ng 
been.filed, a hearing was.held thereon and, ~uring the hearing, 
applicant agreed to accept said transfer· subjec·t to the s~ecial 
conditions that. •no deliveries of a·1coholic beverages sha.ll be 
made directly t'o ·customers at , the licensed premises,, and that 
the licensee shall not erect· or maintain any e·xter1or signs . . 
9n ·or in front. Of the licensed premises advertising .th~ saie ... 
of alcoholic- beverages 1 • The present petition requests ··.·th~t .: 
the Dire·ctor rescind the restriction with reference. to the .... - . · 
sale- of· alcoholic beve'rages to customers at the licensed. prem­
ises~ Written objectiona to th~ .present petition having been .. 
filed, a hearing was held thereon. 

. . "Among the objectors to said rescission of. the restr~c.'."" .. 
t'ion in question were retail liquor licensees· who operated 
establishments in,· the municipality where pe~:Ltioner has her 
place of business. Furthermore; the attorney_for the BoaJ:'d of 
Education of the municipality appeared and voiced objections~ to 
the rescission Of .the re._striction now under consideration. . , 

-"The liquor dealers testified~ among other things,_ that 
:they were opposed to the 1ift;1ng of; the said restriction because. 
·ot traffic conditions which might ensue at or ·near 'the site, of 
petitioner's place of business and also for econom~c reasons. 
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·,<T,ne. -:at.torney for the. Board of Education oppo_sed the l:tt"ting 
"'.Qf::.-:'bne ··~·e·s 1triction because .of: the·· clos-e. proximity to .. -~--~~;., .i.:: 
School in the neighborhood to· Whieh, a· large addition f~_ .. _-__·--~ n 

presently being_ made~ - :· _ = ~.r 
. ,• ~ - "; ~ ' ·.,.·.· .. i.... .. . . , . . "', . ' ... : .. 

'Writ.ten c·ommunicat:ions were rece.1 ved from· the.". .. -. ,.';' -, 
three membe:rs o.f the· Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage-- · 
Cot1tr.ol,,. one of Whom '.Was- of the--· opinio:n that the re·striction 
shoul_d be removed. whereas · the ·two remaining member-a thought, . 
b~caus·e -o-f the 11.censed premise's being in clos:e proximity: --

. to. the s.choo.i, .. ._the .restriction :tn question should 'be retainedo 
A communi:cat.ion dated June 3,. 1958 from the City Clerk of 
tne. C.i~y ·or Clifton stated that the matter in.q-uestion was 

· dis'c_us.s .. ed. by. the governing- body and· the members thereof felt 
·that., if .the· Board of Education had no obj'ection, they would 
nbt be dispos~d to ente~ an objection either. 

"The petitioner did .not te'stify at the hearing here:t.n. 
Ira Van Vliet, husband of petitioner,f testified that the con- · 
dit1on c·onstituted a hardship on the pet'itioner because cus­
tomers ··who ·called at the licensed· premis-es fo.r soda might pos­
sibly want, ·a case of <beer at the s:ame time; that for seven .and 
one-half montns ·o·.f each year., beginning on October 1st and r 

-ending on May.J 15th, the hours during Which petitioner operated 
·were between 12 :OO noon and 7 :oo p.m. ,. ·and for the reµlai-ning 
'"nionths .of the year the busine:ss. was open /from nine in the 
l·morning until' eight in the evening; that .·during the time 
be-tween May 15th and ~October .1st the school was not in session 
for a period of ten weeks and that 85 per cent of the business 
was done after 4:00 p.m. Ira Van Vliet further testified.on 
cross-examination that during the time that school is in ses­
sion an average of. _f.ifty ch·ildren per day 'pass directly in, 
froµt of the premises for which the license has been issued• 

"Admittedly, the applicant 1·s premises are in close· 
proxitnity, to the s.chool" -The conditions originally imposed 
and accepted by the applicant are reasonable under the circum­

: stances ·-of· t.his erase. 

. _".! have examined the. evidence adduced herein and am of 
the opiriicm. that the petit.ione.X' he·rein has··not shown euff1c1ent 
cause to. suba:tantiate a reac·ission .of the restriction presently 
in her license" I the-re.fore recommend t.hat the special O.ond1-
tion "r.eina-in ,aa. heretofor_e .- u 

. ; 
· N0 e~cept.i.'ons to the Hearer's Repo111t were filed with· 

. nl~ in th~S matter~. 
. . : ~. ' . . r ,· 

-After care't1ul consideration of ·the entire· record herein, 
I .concur in the Hearer: s findings' .and adopt the Hearer •_s recom­
mendation~ I shall;; theref'o1~e, deny the petition filed by 
applicant.for removal of restrictions heretofore "imposed in her 
lice.nae e .. : ; . 

Dated.: Sept.~mber 22, i958& 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 
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ACTIVITY REPORT FOR OCTOBER 1958 · 

ARRESTSs .. . ·· . - • : .r 

Total ·number of persons arrested - - .. - - - - - • - .. - - - - - ~: .. .J - -· - - - .. - - .:.. - .. - -
Licensees and employees - - - - - - - - - - 11 · · · 
Bootlee~ers - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - lo 

SEI ZURES1 ·· . 
ttotor vehl cl es _:I cars - - - - - - .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ;;. - - .. - - - .; -
Stills - over 50 gallon$ - - - - - - - .; - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - - - • - - · 

- 50' Qal lor\S or under - -· -... - - - - - · - - - - - - .. - - - - i- - ~ - - - - - - ... - - .. .. .• 
rt.ash -·"allons .... - - - -. - ... - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - - - - _,; .• - ~ - - - - .. "!'" .. - -·- - · 

Distilled alcoholic beverages - iallons .• - - - - - -. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - -.- - .. 
Wine.- 5al'lons .. - .. - - - - .. - - - - - - - - - ·- - ... ; .. - - - .• · .. ,, ...... - .... - - .. - ....... - · 
Bre~ed malt alcoholic beverages - iallons - - - - - ~ - - - - - -1- - - - - -- - - -- - - -

RETAIL LICENSEES1 · . 
_ Preml ses inspected - - - .. - - - -· - - - - - ;.. - .. _ - ~ - -<- .. - ·- · -: - - ,;._ - - - ~ - - - - - • 
Premises where alcoholic bevereQes were EDu5ed -. - - - '.'" -.-·- - -i-> - - - - - • "'." - • ~ - -
Bottles E;?auged - - - ·- - - - .. - - - - - - .... - - - - ~ - .. - .. - - .... - ·..:.· - - - - - - .. - ·- ·- -
Premises where violations were found - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -:-·- - - - - - - - ~- - - -

Violations found ... -·--:· - - -. - -··- - - - - - - - ... - .... - .- ...... ,,. - - - .. .:.. - - .. - - - -
.Reg. 1138 ·si£n not posted - - - - ·- - - .. 15 Other mercantile! business - - - - - 5 
Appltcetior_l copy nof available - - - - - 15 Iq>roper beer taps - - .. - .. : - .. - .. ~ 
Unqvalif ied emplqyees - - - - - - - - - 7 Disposal permit ~ecessary ·- - - - - 3 
Prohibited signs - - - - - - - - - - - ·.. 5 Other violations .. -·- - - - - - - - -17 

STATE LICENSEES1 . 
Premises inspected - ~ ·- ~ -.- - - -·- - - - - - - - - - -· .. - -°.- -· • • - - - - -· - - - - - -
License applications investlt?ated .- -·- ... - - - - - - - - - - - - .. ; -:- - -· - - - - - - - - -

. COMPLAINTSa 1 

Compl_alnts assiened for investieatlon .... - - - - -· - - - - - - - - -· - ·- - - - - - ... ~ .. - - .. 
Investigations completed .. ·- - - - - - - - - - .:.. - - - - - - - .. - ...:. - - - ... -·- - .. ~ - - ..: • 

. lnvestigati ons pend in~ - - - - - - - - - ·- - .- - - - - - - -: - - - .. - - - - - - - - - - - - -
LAB,ORJ\TORV1. . . - · . 
. Analyses made - - - ~ - - ·- - • - - - - • - - - - - - - - - .; - - - -·- - - - - - - ~ - - -·-

Refill-s from licensed premises-bottles - - - - - -
1

- - - - - - - - .. ..:. - - - - - -,- •;. • 

Bottles from unlicensed premises - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - ·~ ·- - - - - - - - - - -
I DENT! FI CAT I ON: 

Criminal fingerprint identificeti-ons made - - - .. - - - - .. - .. .:. ~ - ~ • - - - - .. - - - - -
Persons fi~erprinted for non-criminal purposes - - - .. - - - - - - - - -: - - - - - - .. - - -
Identif icetion contacts made with/other erforcement aiencies - - - - - ~ ~ - - -- - - - - - - -
r.otor vehicle identifications via N. J. State Police teletype ·• - - - •. ~ - - - - - - - ~ - -

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEOINGS1 .· . . 
Cases transmitted to municipalities·- - - - - .. - - - - - - - - ... - - ... - -~ - - - - - - - - .. 

Violations ·involved - - - - - - - - :. -· - ' - - - - .- - - - - - - - - -.. i- .;. .. - - - - - - - -
Sale dur i'!g prohibited hours - ~ - - - - 15 Sele to non-~mbers \b~ club-licensee 1 · 
Sale to minors .. - - - - - - - - - - - - 6 Sale .fo lntox1ca:ted 1person - >- - - - ·l 
Failur.e.t_~ c}ose premises durinQ . ,Failure to ~ve cop~ 1 p~ pcense . · 

proh1b1ted hours - - - :.. - - - - - - 3 appl icat1on on ?r:em1ses .;. - .. - - 1 . 
Per mi tti ng hostesses on premises - _c,_ - 2 Unqual i fi.ed employe~si ·-· - - - .- ---" l . 
Sale o_utside scope of ,, Ucense - - ... · - -. · 1 Employment w/o permilt;· (local rei.) - 1 
Possessing chilled beer (OL 1 icensee) . • 1 Em;>loyinfi female ba~tendef ( " J - - 1 .. 

Cases instituted et Division - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - ~ ~ - ~ - - - - • - - -
·violations involv"ed - - - - - - - - - - .... - - - - - .. - - - - - - - ~ .... -· - - - - - - - - -

Sale to minors ... - - - -. ~ .:. - - - - - - 9 Freud and front - - '- - - - - - - ... 2 . 
Sale cLri~ prohibited hours ~ - - - - - 5 Sale to intoxicated person - - - - - I 

·PermittintZ tmmoral activity 9n premises- 5 Permitting consumption on dlstri-
Permittine' lottery activity· ~nu·~er-!.t · b~tion llcens·ed premises - .. - - l 

fi.i?ht pool, baseball pool) on pr em. - 5 Permitti n~ open conta'fner on · 
Failure to 'close premises durine, di_str ibuti on lie .. !pn:!f.f ses -· - - ·l 

prohioited tiours - - - ....... - .. - - 2 . ·Sale below minin;111 resale price - .. l 
Permittifl\J foul hn"uaae on premises~ - 2 Oellve:ry Jrilthout bona'flde invoice - 1 
Sale outside.scope of license - - - - - 2 Solieltini house to hovse - - - - - 1 
Permittin~ bookmakinQ on premis~~: - - - 2 Possessini indecent matter .;. - ~ .. ·- 1 
Conducting business, as a nuisc:nce - -: .. 2 Permittin~ hoste!ses or- premises - - 1 
Failure to have copy of Ucense Substi ivt ing drink other· thUl · 

application on premises ·- - -. ~ - - - 2 orden~d - - - - - ·~-·- ~ - - - - 1 
Possessing liqJor not truly labeled - - 2 Service to. women at bar (local. rea.) 1 

Cases brou~M by munici.-;~litjes on o.,n initiEitive md reported to Division • - - - - - - - - · 
Vlcletion!i involv.ed - - - - - .. - - - - - - .:. - ... - - - - - - - _,_ - -~ - . .: - - - - - - - -

Sale 1o minors - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - 7 
Permitiirti br~~l on premis£s - - - -· - - 5 , 
Conductin~ busine-ss as a nu.ismce • - - 2 · , 
Fai h:re to close premise.s. ti.Jr lni" pr oh lb I ted hours - - - ~ ... - - - ;.; .-: - • · - - - - ... , l 
Ft:lilure to e:~ford view into premises durl~ prohibited hours - .... ·- ~ ~ - - -· --- -,:1 

tEAR!Nf:;S HELD AT DIVJ8ION1 · · . :: · 
Total .number of hear i n~s held - - - - - - - - - - - - :.. - - - - - ~ ·-- - .:. ;.. ·- - - .- .... ~ - - -
Appeals - - :- - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - 5 Seizures - - -. - - ~ - - - - ~ - .. ~ 5 
Oiscipl I nary proceedi'"'s - - - ~ - - ~ - - - 37 · Tax revoqpJicns - ·~ - - - - - - - • 1 , 
Eliilbillty - - -.· - - - ... - - - - .. - - - 5. Appllceitrcns for license - -· - - --- 2 

STAlE LICENSES AND PERMITS ISSUE.Os ; . . 
.Total numb~r isiued - - --.- ...... - - - - .. - - - - - - .;;: - - - - - - - - - --~ - - - - - - -

LICf.flSeS - .. - - .... - - :- ~-'.: - - - - - ... ' Wine perinlh - - -·- .. - - - .... - 650 
Employment permits ... - - - - - - - ... - - '."" 18' "I !-cell t·neou!S permi h - - .. - - - . 1~4 
Solicitors• n . --- .. - - - - ..... - - - 54 TrafYiit lnsi~nh1 - - - - - - - .. - 279 

· Disp.cser " - - - - - - - - - - .. , ... 76 Trensi't cert if tc21tes j - - - - - - 22 
Soc.ial, 6ffair '

1 
- - - .!:· - - - - - - 491 

c:•c.ted• Novcir.ber 5, 1958 WILLIAM HO!.!E DAVIS. DIP.f.:CTOR 
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l.Oci DISCIPLINARY PROC:EEDING.S - SALE. AT LESS THAN-' PR,ICE LISTED 
IN MINIMUM CONSUMER RES.ALE . PRIC:E -LIST - LICENSE~ SUSPENDED 
FOR 10 DAYS$. IJJ:S$ 5 FOR PLEA o. 

In the. Matt.er of D1s·c·iplinary­
Procee.d1ngs against 

( ' . 

JAMES W. HIGGIN.S and HELEN M. 
. . HIGG.INS' I 

" ~ .. 

t/a UIGG"INS. LIQUOR STORE 
594 Pennsylvania Avenue· 
Elizabeth, N~ ·J~, 

) 

) 

) 
CONC.LtlSlQNS: 

.. ~:;-.. 

Holde-rs· o.f _Plena-ry ·Re.tail Dis.tri.­
bution Licens;e· D-3-0, is;s·ued by the 
Municipal Board o·r· Aleoholta'. 
Beverage·_ Qontrol ot -'the City of· 
Elizabe·tn.- ... 
--------~---------------~-----------

>· 
) 

l1 

J· 

AND: ORDER 

saul C ~ Schutzman~ E.sq:e, Attorney fol.' Defendant--11c:ens.ee.s ~ 
David s-.•. · Piltzer, Esq., appearing fo_.r the· ,DiYis:Lon. of 

A1C'.Oho lie Be.ve1~age c·ontro:l. •· 

BY THE DIRECTOR: · 

Defendants pleaded guilty to a. charge alle:g.:tng~ that 
on July 23, 1958,, they sold an alc,oholic. beverage: at:· Ie::rs 
than the price. listedi in· the· Min1mum. Cons.ume,r·" Resalie- Pric:e 

-List. then :tn ef.fe~ot.sr: in violat·ion of Rule'.· 5· o:f. ·Sta.ta·, Regu.-
lati.on No •. 3d·& · ;. · - . · . · 

The: file· he,~e-in d·is·cl.o-se·s: that on :the date; all.egad 
. in the. charge an ABC agent· purcha-sed from James w· •. H±gg,ins 
· (one of the-- licens·ee;s') a quart of. Schenley f.leser-ve: Wh:ts·key 

· -for $5·05~0-~ The minimum resale price then in; e-r·re,·ct~ .fo:r· the 
item in q.ue·st:io.n was: $·5.900 The· agen,t le·ft" with hj:s pur­
chase and, re:turned' imm:edia,te-ly-· ae.c.ompanied· b~r ~O:ther age:nt ·• 
··Botti agentJ3· :tdentif,1.ed- themse.lv.e·s' and informed; ff:tgg:tns' or. the. 
violat~io·rr<!I He re~pl::te:dJ!~ "I. may· have; made- a m·~,stake:. on~: yo.ur· 
sale"•- \iiJh:-e·n qµe.s.t·±oni:ed as. to.: why he did.Ir "'-t:! ring" up~ t:he: _ sale 
on hi.S· .c·ia.tlh r.e-giater ,, he: re-fused' furthe·r o·o~ent .. unt.:tl he: had 
d'is:c ugs·e.d; ti:re,- ma·tt.e:r with. hi·a att·orney • 

D:e1H~ar:rti1'.t~uit:s: nave. no prior· adJud:Lc.a:t:ed~- rc:k~:o.rct.,. I:. shall 
suspend;· theiJ.>:i- l:f,e:enser. ftor the·: mr:tnimum:: pe;r·~o:cfil 01.r t:en1 days:. 'and 
remit five~ day;:-s · f~or . 'the· ple:a' entered her:efl',1Er,.J.).'. le:a::wing: a. net: 
suspet:ae:io;n,. o;f· :f"iv£:. da::v-:-s~ "'' Rer Pennsy Wine·: &;· L~qu0r·· Co>.,,, Bul·le -
tin i239;31, It~em: 9 ~· -

i958:1·. 

ORDERED that,. Ple'nary Re.-ta:tl D:ts.tr·ibut::ton~ Lf.o.ense. D-30,, 
issued- by: the' Mun:tciJ;lal -Board of Alc·oho~I:Lc _Be:ve:rag:e; c·ontrol · 

- of the City o~r. EI.1z:aJle·-th t·o. J'ame:s:- w .. Higg~ns:. a-rid He{ten Mo, 
. Higgins:.,_ t7a, Higg~in~; Liquor St,ore.,,, :fl'o;r:· p~·enifa:e'S' 5:9'~ Pennsyl­
. vania· Aven.ue'.,,. Elizabeth . .,; be and' the'., s:axrre: fa; her.en~· S!US'pe·nded 
for f iv.e __ (5} day-s",, eommancing .. a.t 9:.;00:. a-am,_ •. St?I:p;t~e·m:he:r- 2:9.,. 
1958 and te,rmina ting· at 9 :OQ · .a:.Q,m'0 Oct~o.be·,r.· Lk?! lt958\@· 

WlLLrAM: HOWE DAVI.S~ · 
Dire c:-to,x.~· •. 
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· 11 o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - HOSTESSES,>. - LICENSE SUSPENDED ·· 
·FOR 20 DAY.S, LESS 5 FOR PLEA o 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

- ANTONIO MONIELLO & FRANK ONNEN 
602 Paterson Plank Road 
Union.· C·ity ~- N. J., 

) 

) 

) 

) 
.Holders of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License ·c-216, issued by the 
Board.of.Commfssioners·of .the :city 
of .Union City. ·) 
---~~~--~-~~-~---~~~~------~----~---

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Defendant-licensees,·. by Frank Onnen, ~artner o 

Edward F ~ Ambrose, Esq., appearing for ~he· Division of ; . 
Alcoholic Bev~rage ControL,' 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

charge: 
Defendants' have· pleaded non vult ·to the following·_ 

, ; .. _. 

·"on June 8, 14, 20, 2i and· 24., ·1958,, you allowed.,, 
permitted and suffered females.employed on your 

, licensed· premises·· to accept beverages at the expense 
·· ( of·;·and· as a gift· from· ·customers an9. .. patrons; in -vio-. 

·lation.·of·;Rule 22 of· State·Regulation No. 20.-" . 

The ri'le herein ·discloses· that on the dates· set· 
forth in th~ charge herein, ABC agents observed a female ., 
entertainer accept drinks from,and at the expense of various 
patrons in defendants 1 licensed prernise·S _. On June 24 ,_ 1958,, 
the .:f·eniale entertainer who was. observed accepting drinks from 
patrons on . the previous occasion's and another female enter­
tain.er.-·accepted" drinks from and at· the· expense of one of the , · 
agents. The agents seized·- the drinks of the two .female enter­
tainers and made known their identities· to James Moniello., 
the man·ager of the establishment. He admitted that the_ 

. females accepted drinks from and at the expense of patrons·o 

Defendants have no prior adjudicated re~cord. I shall 
Suspend defendants I license for a pericxi' Of twenty days• . 
Re Young, Bulletin 1040, Item 3. Five days will be ·rem1tted · 
for the plea· entered herein, leaving a net suspension of. 
fifteen days o 

' . : . 

1958,, 
Accordingly, it .is, OQ this 29th c;iay of · September., 

ORDEB.ED that Plenary- Retail Consumption License C.-216,, . 
. issued by the Board or· Commiss~oners of the City of Union 
City to Antonio .. Moniello & Frarik Onnen,, for-premises 602 
Paterson Plank Road, Union City, be and the same is hereby 
suspended for fifteen (15) days, commencing at 3 :00 a.m. . . 
October 6, 1958, and terminating at 3 :OQ a.m. October 21,. 
1958e - . , 

_:.,. .. ... 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 
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12. DISCIPLINARY PROCEED£NGS -- ORDER POSTPONING EF,Jjf~CT·IVE DAT.ES 
_OF SUSPENSIO-N ~ ll~ l:~a!~{~--

.. 
J:n the Matte-r of Disciplinary 
Proa-eed'ing.s against 

I •) 

l{E;LLER Is ·TAVERN AND GROVE, .INC-. 

" { 

94 Camptowh Road _ ) 
Berke.ley Heights, N; J. 11 

~ - . ) 
ON PETITION 
ORD, ER_ 

Holder of Plenary Retail ·consump- _ 
· t1on License C-2 (_for the 1957~58 _ } 
and 1958-59 lic:ensing periods);­
issued by the Township Conun1tte:e ) 
of Berkeley Heigf:.t-s Q - • - • - ·_· . ____________________ ;.... ___________________ ·)-

,-

Edward A. Costigan, Esq.(/J, At·torney-_for Pe·t
1
itioner. 

":1 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

· ·An orde~ having .been e-nte.r.ed on September :J:7 ~ 1958 
suspending defendant •s licens.e for twenty-five days -com­
mencing at 2 :OO a.met September .29, 1958, and term;J.nat.1ng at 
2 :OO a .m. - Octobe~ 24, ~958; and - '. 

Application ·having be-en made t·o po·stpone tffe e:ffect~ve 
date qf .~aid suspension-:becaus-e,, prior _to ·entry :of: .said order, 
arrangements had been made for f-o-ur· banquets nr picn1:cs to be 
held .at defendant as premises betwe0en :October .4 anq .12; and 
good-· cause appearing for granting -the. applic:atio-ri; 

. ····:. 

It 1·s., on this ·22nd d-ay of Sept.ember,,. 1958~ 

. ORDERED_ that the auspe~sion of twenty-five "days_,, instead 
of commencing o.n September 29, ~hall,. ~9mmencfi3 at ~.:-'O.O a. m. 
Octob~r -13~ 1958,_ and terminate at.'2f00 a.m.:Nove1q·.ber_ 7_1 1958. 

WILLI.AM .HQ WE DAVI:S -
· DI-RECTOR -

13._ STATE LICENSES - N~W APPLICATIONS FILED. 

Allstat·e Ll.q:uc$.:r .Di.stribut-ors 
-51 East Bi-gelo:w ,~Jtx·eet 
·Newark, New Jersey . . 

Application filed Noyem:ber 17, 1958 
for person-to-per-son,i_ p1lace-to-pl-a.ee 
transf~,r -of" Plenary Who_l.,esa·l-e L1c:e~1se 'W-60 
from Jack Stempler, t/a Allstate L~tquor 
Distributor~, 49 Bigelow Street, Newark, 

-Mew Jersey to"--Allstate Liquor Distributors, 
51 Big-e1ow Street., Newark, N,ew J·ersey 

David-C .. Krumm 
t/a Krunnn' s Winery 
Rear of 563 Central Ave:nµe 
Linwood, r,f ew Jersey · __ 

Application filed l~ovember 19;t 1958 
for Limited winery Lic-enseo 

_, 

\ 

r I 


